England  General Price List

Family Mortuary, Inc. And Consumer Information
FD1934 January 9, 2025

27135 Madison Ave. Temecula, CA 92590 / 951-695-8555 / info@efminc.org / www.EnglandFamilyMortuary.com

These prices are effective January 9, 2025, but are subject to change without notice. The goods or services shown below are those
we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will
include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items, you did not
specifically ask for; we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you
selected

Terms & Conditions

Arrangements for payment of the total charges must be made 48 prior to the rendering of any services. We do not contract with
estates, only individuals.
Preferred Payment Options include:
e Assignment of Life Insurance: Accepted if we can verify that the insurance policy is in force. All beneficiaries must sign the
assignment forms. A 5% processing fee will be applied to the total of contract.
e Cash, Debit, Cashier’s or Personal Checks: Accepted payment of all charges incurred.
e  Pre-Paid Funeral Agreement: Made with our funeral home or transferred from another funeral home with prior approval. We
will arrange for the transfer of funds and carry out the agreement as written in accordance with law.
Non-Preferred Payment Option:

e  Credit Cards: If other forms of payment are not available, credit cards will be accepted with a 3% processing fee.

Our Code of Good Practice

SELECTED England Family Mortuary, Inc. is the only local funeral home to be invited to membership in Selected

Ine f._*|| endent Independent Funeral Homes. As funeral directors, our calling imposes upon us special responsibilities to
FLINERAL HOMES® those we serve and to the public at large. An important obligation is to provide information so that everyone
Membet by svitarion can make knowledgeable decisions about funeral and cremation services.

In accepting our responsibilities, and as a condition of our affiliation with Selected Independent Funeral Homes, we affirm the following standards of
good practice: We pledge to conduct ourselves at all times in a manner deserving of the public trust and to provide a copy of this Code of Good
Practice to the families we serve.

1. To provide the public with information about funeral and cremation services, 7. To manage prepaid funds responsibly, ensuring that promises are
including prices, functions and the responsibilities of funeral directors. honored, and expectations are met, within the letter of the law.

2. To make services available in as wide a range of price categories as necessary 8. To make no representation, written or oral, which may be false or
to meet all segments of our community, and to affirmatively extend to everyone  misleading and to apply a standard of honesty in all dealings.

the right to inspect and freely consider them all. 9. To furnish each family, at the time arrangements are made, with a
3. To quote conspicuously in writing the charge for every arrangement offered, ~written memorandum of charges and to make no additional charge
and to clearly identify the services, facilities, equipment and merchandise without their approval.

included in such quotations. 10. To respect all faiths, creeds and customs, and to give full effect to the
4. To adhere to the highest standard of conduct in all aspects of business. role of clergy / celebrant.

5. To afford an ongoing opportunity to all persons to discuss or arrange funerals  11. To maintain qualified and competent staff, appropriate facilities and
in advance. suitable equipment required for comprehensive funeral and cremation
6. To ensure that pre-need contracts fully disclose those items which are services.

guaranteed and those which are non-guaranteed, in terms that are clear and 12. To assure those we serve the right of personal choice in making service
easy to understand. arrangements.




Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff

This is the charge for the basic services of our professional staff
and assistants in the supervision and management of all details
connected with the care, planning and arranging of final
disposition.
This charge includes but is not limited to:
e  Staff to respond to the initial requests for service
e |Initial sheltering of the deceased
e Consultation and conference with family or
responsible party and planning of funeral or memorial
arrangements
e  Preparation and filing of necessary authorizations and
permit(s) in California
e  Preparation and placement of obituary notices and
other announcements on our website
e Coordination with clergy, musicians, cemetery, honor
guards, or airlines, and others involved in the
arrangements.
Also included in this charge are overhead expenses related to
our facility such as insurance, maintenance, and utility
expenses, secretarial and administrative cost, and equipment
and inventory expenses. This fee for our basic services and
overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral
arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our
charge for direct cremations, immediate burials, forwarding or
receiving remains, and service and value packages.)
Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff $1,795

Professional Care & Preparation of the Deceased

TRANSPORTATION

Transfer from local Medical Facility $495
Transfer from local Non-Medical Facility $595
After Hours Removal $150
Transfer to or from San Diego Airport $250
Transfer to or from Ontario Airport $250

Unless otherwise specified, transfer charges apply within a 30-
mile radius. Mileage charges beyond this radius are 54 per one-
way mile.

AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT

Funeral Coach $395
Classic Funeral Coach $995
Limousine / Family Car (4 hrs.) $595
Utility Vehicle $195
Motorcycle Escorts (Minimum of 2) $550

Unless otherwise specified, transfer charges apply within a 30-
mile radius. Mileage charges beyond this radius are 54 per one-
way mile. If an overnight stay is required due to the round trip
exceeding 400 miles, or due to no fault of our own, our driver
and vehicle cannot safely return the same day, there will be an
additional charge of S495 for overtime, hotel and meal
expenses, in addition to the basic mileage charges.

PROFESSIONAL PREPARATION

Embalming $695
Embalming is the scientific preparation and sanitary care of the
body by licensed professionals using universal precautions for
protection of public health. Except in certain special cases,
embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be
necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements,
such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming,
you usually have the right to choose such an arrangement that
does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or
immediate burial. All embalming is performed by a licensed
professional staff or agents, who may on occasion be assisted
by registered apprentices to the extent allowed.

OTHER PREPARATION & SERVICES

Dressing, Cosmetology & Casketing $395
Sanitary Care & Handling of Un-embalmed Remain $395
Repair After Autopsy or Anatomical Donations $295
Additional Restorative Preparation (Per Hour) $150
Removal of Pacemaker or Like Devices $125
Refrigeration & Storage of Remains (Per Day) $75

Taking Thumb or Fingerprints (Digital) $50

Use of Facilities, Equipment & Staff

These charges include staff, equipment and supplies, and use
of facilities for events in our funeral home, or additional staff
and the transfer of equipment for events in another location.

Viewing or Visitation in our Chapel $695
Viewing or Visitation in Local Venue $695
Funeral Service in our Chapel or other Venue $695
Memorial Service in our Chapel or other Venue $695
Graveside Service at Local Cemetery $595

Additional Hourly Fee over Allotted Time (per hour) $195
Use of Facilities for Dressing, Cosmetics by Family $295
Saturday, Holiday, or After-Hours Service Surcharge $395

Sunday Service Surcharge $595
Chapel Reception / Patio Reception Area Use $795
Use of Living Room Area for Refreshments $250

Cleaning Deposit for Reception or Refreshments $200
Use of Chapel by Non-EFM Client, Funeral Home $1,595
Private Family ID Viewing (30 Minute Max) $495
Supervision of Disinterment $1,995



Cremation

A cremation container is required by the crematory. If you
arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative
container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be
made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials
(with or without an outside covering). The containers we
provide are cardboard containers.

Cremation — Continued

Our charges for direct cremation (without ceremony) include
the basic services of funeral director and staff for direct
cremation, transfer of remains from place of death to funeral
home, utility vehicle, refrigeration and storage up to 7 days,
and crematory fee.

Direct Cremation with Container to be Provided Purchaser $1,320

Direct Cremation with Minimum Alternative Container $1,495
Witness Cremation (Limit 10 Person, 20 Mins) $495
Crematory Fee with Alternative Container $400
Crematory Fee with Casket $550
Rush Cremation (Within 48 Hours of Permit) $495
Oversize Cremation Fee (300 — 399 Lbs.) $395
Non-Witnessed Scatter of Remains at Sea $295
Shipping of Cremated Remains within USA $150
Air Tray for Cremation over 275 Lbs. $225
Temporary Plastic Urn $40

Cooperative & Immediate Services

Forwarding of Remains to Another Funeral Home $1,995
This charge includes transfer of remains to our funeral home,
basic services of funeral director and staff, embalming or
refrigeration and transfer to a local airport or other place of
shipment within a 30-mile radius, and obtaining the necessary
authorizations. This fee does not include visitation, or
ceremonies, or consulate related charges, a shipping container,
a casket or airline fees or other transportation fees.

Receiving of Remains from Another Funeral Home $1,795
This charge includes local ground transportation from a local
airport to other place of shipment, basic services of funeral
director and staff, refrigeration/storage or remains for 5 days
and transportation to crematory or local cemetery within 30
miles of England Family Mortuary. This does not include
viewing, visitation, ceremonies or preparation of remains.
Immediate Burial $1,995 - $18,090
Our charges for immediate burial (without any rites or
ceremonies at the funeral home, graveside or elsewhere)
include basic services of funeral director and staff for
immediate burial, refrigeration, transfer of remains from place
of death to funeral home, transportation of remains to
cemetery.

Immediate Burial with Casket from CPL $3,190 - $18,090
Immediate Burial with Casket from Purchaser $1,995

Caskets & Urns

Caskets $1,195 - $16,095
e A complete list will be provided by the mortuary

Alternative Containers $175 - $695
e A complete list will be provided by the mortuary

Rental Casket $995

Urns — Starting at $75

Memorial Products & Additional Services

Register Book — Starting at $50
Custom Memorial Folders (50 Count) $100
Prayer Cards (50 Count) $50
Video Tribue (75 Pics Max) $375
Additional Copies of Video Tribute $25
Live Streaming Service $375
Personalized Casket Panels $295
Flag Case $125
Additional Casket Corner Pieces S50
Crucifix $25
Pallbearer Gloves (6 Pairs) $50
Tablecloth Rental (Includes Cleaning, per tablecloth)  $25
Air Tray for Shipping Casket $225
Combination Shipping Unit $375
Memorial Marker (Headstones) Starting at $1,295

Personal Accommodations & Cash Advance Items

Disposition Permit $12
DCA Registry Fee $11.50
Certified Death Certificates $24
Riverside Coroner Fee $320
Clergy Honorarium — Starting at $250
Dove Release — Starting at $275
Bagpiper $295
Returned Check Fee — Insufficient Funds $75
Re-Filing Death Certificate or Permit $25
Filing Forms for Military Marker $100
Prepare & Submit Forms for National Cemetery $150
Consulate Paperwork Process $695

Consulate Paperwork Processing Non- EFM Client  $995



Signature Service Packages

Packaged service pricing is designed to ease the decision-making process. Most families we serve select their services from the
packaged service pricing. The package prices are greatly discounted, and we cannot offer credit for deletions. Additions are acceptable
and will be charged at the line-item price on this list. Services outside our 30-mile radius will incur an additional mileage charge. All
packages are priced at normal business hours, Monday through Friday. Traditional service packages do not include the following:
Merchandise, Personal Accommodation Items, Sales Tax, Limousines, or Motor Escorts. These packages are available only when a
casket is selected and purchased at England Family Mortuary.

Traditional Burial Package $4,295
e  Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff $1,795
e Transfer of Remains from Place of Death to England Family Mortuary (Standard) $495
e Refrigeration and Storage (Up to 7 Days) $525
e Embalming $695
e Dressing, Cosmetology, and Casketing of Deceased $395
e Viewing or Visitation at England Family Mortuary or other Venue (Up to 4 Hours) $695
e  Funeral Service at England Family Mortuary or other Venue (Up to 2 Hours) $695
e  Graveside or Committal Service at Local Cemetery $595
e  Funeral Coach $395
e  Utility Vehicle $195
Itemized Total: $6,480 Package Discount $2,185
Modern Burial Package (Single Day Service) $3,795
e  Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff $1,795
e Transfer of Remains from Place of Death to England Family Mortuary (Standard) $495
e Refrigeration and Storage (Up to 7 Days) $525
e Embalming $695
e Dressing, Cosmetology, and Casketing of Deceased $395
e Viewing, Visitation or Service at England Family Mortuary or other Venue (Up to 2 Hours) $695
e  Graveside or Committal Service at Local Cemetery $595
e Funeral Coach $395
e  Utility Vehicle $195
Itemized Total: $5785 Package Discount $1,990
Graveside Burial Package $3,195
e  Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff $1,795
e Transfer of Remains from Place of Death to England Family Mortuary (Standard) $495
e Refrigeration and Storage (Up to 7 Days) $525
e Sanitary Care $395
e Dressing, Cosmetology, and Casketing of Deceased $395
e  Graveside or Committal Service at Local Cemetery $595
e  Funeral Coach $395
Itemized Total: $4,595 Package Discount $1,400
Veteran’s Package Addition — Included at No Additional Charge with Honorable Discharge or Active Duty Free
e  Preparation & Submittal of Form for National Cemetery $150
e Veteran’s Headstone Design & Coordination $100
e Flag with Flag Case $125
e Veteran’s Custom Guest Book S75

Additional Package Discount $450




Traditional Cremation Package

$4,295

e  Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff $1,795
e  Transfer of Remains from Place of Death to England Family Mortuary (Standard) $495
e Refrigeration and Storage (Up to 7 Days) $525
e Embalming $695
e Dressing, Cosmetology, and Casketing of Deceased $395
e Viewing or Visitation at England Family Mortuary or other Venue (Up to 4 Hours) $695
e  Funeral Service at England Family Mortuary or other Venue (Up to 2 Hours) $695
e  Funeral Coach $395
e  Utility Vehicle $195
e Crematory Fee $400
Itemized Total: $6,285 Package Discount $1,990
Cremation with Viewing or Service at England Family Mortuary $3,695
e  Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff $1,795
e Transfer of Remains from Place of Death to England Family Mortuary (Standard) $495
e Refrigeration and Storage (Up to 7 Days) $525
e Embalming $695
e Dressing, Cosmetology, and Casketing of Deceased $395
e Viewing, Visitation, or Service at England Family Mortuary or other Venue (Up to 2 Hours) $695
e  Funeral Coach $395
e Crematory Fee $400
e Alternative Container Not Included for Viewing**
Itemized Total: $5,395 Package Discount $1,700
Cremation with Memorial Service (Memorial Service Must Be Within 90 Days) $2,895
e  Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff $1,795
e Transfer of Remains from Place of Death to England Family Mortuary (Standard) $495
e  Refrigeration and Storage (Up to 7 Days) $525
e  Memorial Service at England Family Mortuary or other Venue (Up to 2 Hours) $695
e  Minimum Alternative Container $175
e Crematory Fee S400
Itemized Total: $4,085 Package Discount $1,190
Worry-Free Cremation Package $2,695
e  Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff $1,795
e  Transfer of Remains from Place of Death to England Family Mortuary (Standard) $495
e Refrigeration and Storage (Up to 7 Days) $525
e Sanitary Care $395
e  Private Family ID Viewing (30 Minute Max) $495
e Danson Cremation Container $695
e Crematory Fee S400
Itemized Total: $4,800 Package Discount $2,105
Veteran’s Package Addition — Included at No Additional Charge with Honorable Discharge or Active Duty Free
e  Preparation & Submittal of Form for National Cemetery $150
e \eteran’s Headstone Design & Coordination $100
e Flag with Flag Case $125
e Veteran’s Custom Guest Book S75
Additional Package Discount $450




Platinum Burial Package

Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff
Transfer of Remains from Place of Death to England Family Mortuary (Standard)
Refrigeration and Storage (Up to 14 Days)
Embalming
Dressing, Cosmetology, and Casketing of Deceased
Viewing or Visitation at England Family Mortuary or other Venue (Up to 4 Hours)
Funeral Service at England Family Mortuary or other Venue (Up to 2 Hours)
Graveside or Committal Service at Local Cemetery
Funeral Coach
Family Car (Up to 4 Hours, within 30-mile radius)
Utility Vehicle
Custom Guest Book
Memorial Folders (100 Count)
Video Tribute (75 Pictures Max)
Choice of Casket: Dakota or Springfield
Itemized Total: $12,445 Package Discount

$9,495
$1,795
$495
$1,050
$695
$395
$695
$695
$595
$395
$595
$195
§75
$200
$375
$4,195
$2,950

Dakota Springfield
e  Optional Flower Package - Casket Spray and 2 Side Arrangements for Casket (Additional) $1,595
Platinum Cremation Package $9,895
e  Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff $1,795
e Transfer of Remains from Place of Death to England Family Mortuary (Standard) $495
e Refrigeration and Storage (Up to 14 Days) $1,050
e  Embalming $695
e Dressing, Cosmetology, and Casketing of Deceased $395
e Viewing or Visitation at England Family Mortuary or other Venue (Up to 4 Hours) $695
e Funeral Service at England Family Mortuary or other Venue (Up to 2 Hours) $695
e Funeral Coach $395
e  Family Car (Up to 4 Hours, within 30-mile radius) $595
e  Utility Vehicle $195
e Crematory Fee $400
e Witness Cremation Fee $495
e Custom Guest Book S75
e Memorial Folders (100 Count) $200
e Video Tribute (75 Pictures Max) $375
e  Wilton Cremation Casket $3,795
e San Michelle Custom Urn $350
Itemized Total: $12,695 Package Discount $2,800
Wilton
e Optional Flower Package - Casket Spray and 2 Side Arrangements for Casket (Additional) $1,595




